TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900680883

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koch Knight LLC		12/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNIGHT MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	5385 Orchard View Drive SE
City:	East Canton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44730
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5770924	WIPISE
Registration Number:	1713683	RESIBOND
Registration Number:	0617060	PYROFLEX
Registration Number:	0648775	PERMANITE
Registration Number:	2903265	LPD
Registration Number:	1397673	KNIGHT-WARE
Registration Number:	2906380	KNIGHT-CHEM
Registration Number:	3011155	FLEXISADDLE
Registration Number:	1614868	FLEXERAMIC
Registration Number:	5340185	DURO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9134515100

Email: internalip@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brozenic 10851 Mastin Blvd. Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900707139 **REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0878**

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ing 82, Suite 1000 land Park, KANSAS 66210-1669
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	0725463
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Amy Brozenic
SIGNATURE:		/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:		07/15/2022
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certified DE SOS Certific source=Certified DE SOS Certific		. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0879



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KOCH KNIGHT, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KOCH KNIGHT, LLC" TO "KNIGHT MATERIAL
TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



3413228 8100 SR# 20222987053

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Butlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203915387

Date: 07-14-22

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0880

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 12/01/2021
FILED 11:00 AM 12/01/2021
SR 20213937784 - File Number 3413228

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Linne	ed Liability Company: KOCH KNIGHT	LLC
	of Formation of the limited liability comp	any is hereby am
as follows:		
KNIGHT MATE	RIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have execu	ed this Certificate
the 1st	day of December	, A.D. ²⁰²¹
ute ——	tiay or	
the	tay or	7
me <u></u> -		7
me <u></u> -	By:	
the <u></u>	By:	ized Person(s)
the	By:	ized Person(s)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 03/11/2022